



1300 474 273 iShares.com.au

31 January 2014

Market Announcements Office

ASX Limited

ANNOUNCEMENT - FUND NAME CHANGES, EFFECTIVE 4TH FEBRUARY 2014

BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) Limited ("BIMAL"), the Responsible Entity for seven Australian domiciled iShares® exchange traded funds quoted on the AQUA Market of ASX ("the Funds"), would like to announce that effective 4th February 2014 the Funds will be undergoing the below name changes.

Please be aware that this is a name change *only* with no amendments to the underlying investment strategy or index.

ASX Code	Fund	Amended Name
IAF	iShares UBS Composite Bond Index Fund	iShares UBS Composite Bond ETF
IGB	iShares UBS Treasury Index Fund	iShares UBS Treasury ETF
ILB	iShares UBS Government Inflation Index Fund	iShares UBS Government Inflation ETF
IOZ	iShares MSCI Australia 200 Index Fund	iShares MSCI Australia 200 ETF
ILC	iShares S&P/ASX 20 Index Fund	iShares S&P/ASX 20 ETF
ISO	iShares S&P/ASX Small Ordinaries Index Fund	iShares S&P/ASX Small Ordinaries ETF
IHD	iShares S&P/ASX High Dividend Index Fund	iShares S&P/ASX Dividend Opportunities ETF

An iShares fund is not sponsored, endorsed, issued, sold or promoted by the provider of the index which a particular fund seeks to track. The index provider(s) has licensed the use of their respective marks to BlackRock Institutional Trust Company, N.A.

For more information about iShares funds (including Australian prospectuses) go to iShares.com.au or call 1300 474 273.

Issued by BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) Limited ABN 13 006 165 975 AFSL 230523 ("BIMAL"). BIMAL is the Responsible Entity for the managed investment scheme Australian iShares funds quoted on Australian Securities Exchange, and is the issuer of units in those iShares funds. BIMAL is a wholly-owned subsidiary of BlackRock, Inc. (collectively, "BlackRock"). BlackRock believes the information contained herein is correct at the time of issue, but no warranty of accuracy or reliability is given and no responsibility arising in any way for errors or omissions (including responsibility to any person by reason of negligence) is accepted by BlackRock. Neither the performance nor the repayment of capital or any income of an iShares fund is guaranteed by any BlackRock entity. Past performance is not a reliable indicator of future performance.

© 2014 BlackRock. All rights reserved. iShares® is a registered trademark of BlackRock Institutional Trust Company, N.A. All other trademarks, servicemarks, or registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.